
County of Santa Cruz oo53

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073

(831) 454-2718 FAX: (831) 454-2710 TDD: (831) 454-2123

BOB WATSON, DIRECTOR

April 24, 2001
AGENDA: May 8,200l

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

CONTRACT EXTENSION AMENDMENT

Members of the Board:

General Services has an agreement for architectural and design services with Silva Strong Architects
for the Juvenile Hall Remodel Project. Project activities were suspended pending a construction grant
application submitted tot he State Board of Corrections. However, staff were recently informed that the
grant application was not successful and will be proceeding with the original project as approved
previously by your Board. Given the delay, it is now necessary to extend the Silva Strong contract
(CO92049)  through June 30, 2002. This extension will then allow for construction administration phase
services and facilitate continuity for this particular project. All other terms and conditions of this
agreement will remain the same.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board approve the contract amendment with Silva Strong
Architects (Contract # CO92049)  extending the contracts ending date to June 30, 2002.

Sincerely,

9mI

BOB WATSON SUSAN A. MAURIELLO
Director County Administrative Officer

BW:NCG:SD

Attachments: Amendment to Agreement

cc: Clerk of the Board
Auditor Controller
Silva Strong, Architects
Probation Department

GSD454P:\HOME\GSD454\lCA\Silva  Strong Architects\Contract Ext Board Letter.wpd



0054

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT No. 92049

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated March 7, 2000,
by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and SILVA STRONG ARCHITECTS by
extending the contract end date to June 30, 2002.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Date: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

By:

SILVA STRONG ARCHITECTS

By:
Address 2200 21ST Street

Sacramento, CA 95818

Telephone (916) 736-3100

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

_--

a*- +d&Ol
County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Risk Management

DISTRIBUTION: Department of General Services
Auditor-Controller
Clerk of the Board
Silva Strong Architects

GSD454P:\HOME\GSD454\LC,A\Silva  Strong ArchitecWEnd Date Extd Amndt 063002.wpd


